



PAKISTAN STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi - 74000, Pakistan.

UAN: 111-001-122 Fax: 32410825

Website: www.psx.com.pk Email: info@psx.com.pk

Ref. No. PSX/ _____

Date: February 26, 2021

THE DIRECTOR

Corporate Supervision Department
Company Law Division
Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan
NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue,
Blue Area, Islamabad

MS. ASMAA SALEEM MALIK

General Manager
Listing Department
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road, Karachi

Dear Concerns,

**SUBJECT: ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR
ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020**

Please be informed that the Board of Directors of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited (the Exchange) at its meeting held on February 26, 2021, at 2:30 p.m. via video conferencing at the Registered Office of the Exchange, has approved the half yearly financial statements of the Exchange for the period ended December 31, 2020, and recommended the following:

- (i) CASH DIVIDEND
NIL
- (ii) BONUS SHARES
NIL
- (iii) RIGHT SHARES
NIL
- (iv) ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENTS/CORPORATE ACTION
NONE
- (v) ANY OTHER PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATION
NONE

The financial results are enclosed herewith as Annexure A. The half yearly report of the Exchange for the period ended December 31, 2020, will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within the specified time.

Truly,

DR. FAKHARA RIZWAN
Company Secretary


Encl.: As above

PAKISTAN STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS (UN-AUDITED)
FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended	
	Note	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2019	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2019
(Rupees in '000)					
Revenue					
Listing fee	15	268,817	201,012	135,222	101,189
Income from exchange operations	16	305,543	189,000	150,931	110,800
Mark-up / interest income		37,606	78,664	19,773	38,711
Rental income from investment property		24,134	23,225	12,067	11,868
		636,100	491,901	317,993	262,568
Operating cost					
Administrative expenses		(596,533)	(559,262)	(309,495)	(286,775)
Operating profit / (loss)		39,567	(67,361)	8,498	(24,207)
Other income		22,709	2,485	19,154	1,989
Share of profit from associates	6	258,825	185,835	130,007	110,929
Profit before taxation		321,101	120,959	157,659	88,711
Taxation	17	(31,526)	(453)	(20,691)	332
Net profit for the period		289,575	120,506	136,968	89,043
(Rupees)					
Basic and diluted earnings per share	18	0.36	0.15	0.17	0.11

The annexed notes from 1 to 24 form an integral part of these financial statements.

47m


Chief Financial Officer

Chief Executive Officer

Chairman

